o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

46bb34-3 | <

4obb34-5

/home/us016926/DMTECmed

|
|
|
NEQEER RE Y FUISRESDT XY TERMINAL NAME: ¢.080 PIN /b SPECTAL FOR @(‘j :
RETAINING MACHINE GUARD 350053 CRIMPING DATA -3 BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED C A S MEDICAL |
Aebb oA & SB5235°0 SLATE (REF)| (REF) 53802 | 545 e T
S1oa53] LTk CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ol
A 033 + 002 [0.84 +0.05mm] By REF — B 2-594-5 NUT, HEX (T /2-20) 70 | o :
@ : — : - REF | -~ B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 g |
{i} 5 |.030 £.002 [0,76 £0,05%mm] 50,28 0OR ‘b REF B g 40626 ] SEAFT. PLVOT 55 :
C |.025 £.007 [0.64 £0,05%mm] 33 REF - B 240635-1 BUSHING B |
D NOT USED REF| — | & 4556801 LEVER, I[NTERMEDIATE 66 }
BRKT (REF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE REF - B 2406297‘] BLOCKP pIVOT 65 D :
™ REF — A 240632 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4 |
AMP-0O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .042 [1.07mm] F 33-24 REF | - g > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 1
INSUL | 090 [2.29mm] - L042-.073 REF | - B 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 52 |
WIRE STRIF LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE L AYOUT REF _ R A54398-D ROD, FEED = :
o " 227 a ’I 52 ’I " 472080 o 400 408_8040 45863?7" 926 REF o A 454‘] 787] GUIDEP FEED ROD 6@ |
1249 REF — C 454 20— CAP, RAM 59 :
~ — C /—354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.33501C | 1268 REF — D 454455-1 HOUSTNG 58 :
B ~ — C b—354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3300)B | 127 57 |
é ~ — C 5—354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC C.32700A | 126 1 — B 6905422 PAWL, FEED H5b :
g 1 — A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF — B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
a REF — A 21045-3 RING,RET "C”(#8.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF - B bHYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 F—— :
g 123 REF — B EI054T -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
% REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%x.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52 |
. ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
W REF — A 1=21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187=.50) | EVER 120 1 — A EI0 7o 3-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
- REF| — A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (6. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 49 l
g 118 1 — B HEY0B0/ -5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 48 :
> 1 —~ A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [ 117 47 |
T REF | -~ A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B :
REF — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED CDE ROD 1715 1 - A EIOTYT =1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
I I 210242 WASHER, LOCK (+#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 - | C 455673-5 RAM 44 }
1713 1 — A EI0T 25H-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
112 1 - A ES01 241 WASHER, RAM 4. :
4 — A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#z) 5 TRIPPER | 111 1 — A HY0BEL—1 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/1Bx1.00) | 47 :
REF — A 21899-4 WASHER,FLAT (25/1B)SCREW ADJ| 1710 1 — A 23241 -b BALL, SlEEL 40 |
1 — A 2—-21002-b SCR,BHC (10-32x%.38)LUBE ASSY| 109 1 — A EI0T1/70-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :
1 — A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (NO, 5> HOLDDOWN 108 1 — C 6E90142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
REF — A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B—=32)FEED ADJ 107 1 — D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :
106 1 — A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :
1 - A 22353-6 SCR,SHLD(#.187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 1 - B E902T1 -1 FPOST, RAM 35 |
1 — A 99203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 34 :
1 — A 210092 SCR,S5KT SET(1/4-20%x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF — D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |
D ~ — A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2193 1D PLATE[ 102 1 — A EY90432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 37 <j :
REF — A b—-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 1 — B HeBLEY /=1 TO0L, 21 ZING 37 :
1 — B 461 264-1 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF — B 4556891 BLOCK, SITRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 |
~ — A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 — C 45681441 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 249 :
1 - A 227 33-8 SCR, BHC (8-3 2%, 38 LWJANVIL] 98 1 - C 1 -4558585-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28 |
REF — A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 . — A 1-22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG 2 :
REF — A =227 33-06 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.B62)HOUSING —le) 1 — B 2407495-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE b |
REF — A 2=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 - B 2407492-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
4 - A J2=2100-/ SCR,BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 1 — D Y —690504-0 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 :
93 1 — A 6I04 368-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |
9./ 1 — B YoB3b -1 CRIMPER, BLUNT 22 :
T - A 1-21002-7 SCR,BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 97 REF — A 4-27784-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
90 1 — A b/9218-1 STRIFPPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20 :
1 — A Y=21000-9 S5CR, SHC (4-40x 19 5TRIPPER| 8Y 1 — B 45689495 STRIFPPER 19 :
ole 18 |
~ — A 2—=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.62) DEP-HOLD g7 1 — C 1 -4558865-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 17 :
1 — A 2A—2603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bh 1 — B bYT bbb =1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16 |
2 | - [ A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
B 1 —~ A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 14 |
E REF| — A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 13 l
REF — A 3-21000-b SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 8. 1 — A H-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
1 — A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL a1 1 - B EI904b1 -1 ST0F, SHEAR 117 |
REF — A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x%.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 1 — C HY90459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 pb— :
g 3 REF — B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW 7Y ] 1 — C 46520061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |
é § 3 — — B 6/495 3.1 INSERT, GUARD Ias 1 1 — C 4654675-1 ANV L 8 :
é ; T - C 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY s ] — C 1-240641-1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARD | 7/ :
E % B b
; J A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 — C 1 -4558849-4 DEPRESSORK, SHEAR (FRONT)| S :
= . 1 - A 690b03-1 SPRING, ASSIST V4 1 - B 2—236011-~ SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
o CREASE L IGHTL Y. : :
« é A 1 — A 230301 SCR,SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 1 — C H-45b134-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
| % A CUARD MUST BE IN FLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF — A 4558109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL Y 1 — C 455886-7 SPACER, CRIMPER p :
f APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF — A 649057171 SPACER A 1 1 - C 456401 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE | |
= . DWe TTEM OWG TTEM |
o ROTATEBD 180 A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 2@ M/—\CHINE OIL *3 J/ ™ S17E PART NO DESCRIPTION NO 73 U‘/M S17E PART NO DESCRIFPTION NO |
-— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A |
K TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT OTv REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST GTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST 1
& I TEMS VY8 AND Y9 ARE USED ON [ TEM 4b. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - HT TR FIN — |
i ) |
g /BN BACK OF PIN CLOSED [N APPLICATOR. e - - - \
= OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: DR R/27/95APP B-30-95 |
3 o 2 PLC DEC +- L. COLLINS T. BEDDICK %m% AMP ‘]ﬁcor\por*oted ) |
; - 3 BLC DEC +- CHK RF-30-95 REL ?/2?/95A Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 |
| . 961 5520?58;?;?703 EE é;gg Lo Dee 1o NAME@. FRISMAN B. MORGAN S :
é : | 0150-6479-95 CE [10/95 gﬁﬁffgi{uggg VA SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR MINI APPL :
~ A | 0150-5259-95 CF |6/95 SCALE oW SHEET  |REV
@ 66 BENCH M CHINE FPIF]LTRE REVISION RECORD APF | DATE ggmggEEggééségﬁgAﬁle — @ NO 466634_3 ’I OF'I G] :
AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
N 2R3 145135 us016825 - - < J 3 50755 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ;
\




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
466634-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=466634-3

